Docket No: 0116533-024

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (esp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Action Gaming, Inc.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: IGT  Internal Address:  Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive  City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89521-8986  Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date(s): May 26, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/158,788	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Holby M. Abern Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8079	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-1818  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.  Holby M. Abern, Reg. No. 47,372  Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a    July 15, 2005     Signature   Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 016538 FRAME: 0927

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Action Gaming, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of the certain patents and patent application referred to herein as the Multiplay Patents which includes U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/755,174 and

(a) any patent issued or issuing therefrom;

Fax:312

- (b) any other patent claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof;
- (c) any and all patent applications claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof including, but not limited to, any continuation application, any continuation-in-part application, any divisional application, and any continued prosecution application;
  - (d) any patent issuing from or claiming priority to any application in (c);
- (e) any reexamination certificate for, any reissue patent of, any extension of, and any substitution of any Multiplay Patent, or any patent or patent application in (a), (b),(c) or (d);
- (f) any patent applications claiming priority from or the benefit of any of the aforementioned patents or patent applications; and
- (g) any foreign counterparts corresponding to or claiming priority to or the benefit of any of the aforementioned patents or patent applications.

The Multiplay Patents specifically include but are not limited to the following patents and patent applications:

6,672,959; 6,652,377; 6,568,680; 6,561,898; 6,517,074; 6,419,578; 6,364,313; 6,315,291; 6,311,978; 6,120,378; 6,098,985; 6,007,066; 5,976,016; 5,954,335; 5,823,873; 5,732,950, 10/290,135, 10/140,855; 10/167,175; 10/108,845

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Multiplay Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Multiplay Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said inventions described in the Multiplay Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

> PATENT **REEL: 016538 FRAME: 0928**

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the Multiplay Patents hereby transferred.

over verkennen i 1946 ble de 1950 in 1950 in 1950 in 1950 in 1950 in 1960 in 1960 in 1960 in 1960 in 1950 in 1 Born of the first of the second of the second in 1950 in 1950 in 1950 in 1960 i

Fax:312

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications for the Multiplay Patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Name: Ernest W. Moody, President

Address: 2116 Redbird Drive

Las Vegas, Nevada 89134

Date Signed

May 26th. 2004

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

**Signature** 

Date Signed



**PATENT** REEL: 016538 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 07/15/2005